



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/15/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 11-2N2244

04/16/2025

Project ID: 1124000120

SAN DIEGO COUNTY NEAR DESCANSO FROM 0.6 MILE NORTH OF
ROUTE 8/79 SEPARATION TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF RIVERSIDE
COUNTY LINE

Contract Code: E

Location: 11-SD-79-L0.6/52.9

Number of Items: 15

Remove and install roadside signs.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 20 Total Number of Working Days: 100 Overrun/Underrun: -\$264,415.00

Number of Bidders: 12 Engineers Est: \$850,250.00 % Over/Under Est: -31.10%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$585,835.00	VC2400001570	GBA ENGINEERING, INC. 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394 YORBA LINDA CA 92886	CSLB# 900340 Phone (714) 510-6700 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$638,650.00	VC2100002918	RCB ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA GRIDLOCK SIGN & 13959 HICKORY STREET POWAY CA 92064	CSLB# 1069303 Phone (619) 933-2367 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$649,850.00	VC2300000994	CAT TRACKING, INC. 17 COMMERCIAL AVENUE RIVERSIDE CA 92507	CSLB# 991122 Phone (951) 682-1494 Fax (951) 682-1491 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$654,410.00	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$665,686.80	VC2200003953	SB GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. 12125 LAKESIDE AVENUE LAKESIDE CA 92040	CSLB# 721885 Phone (619) 390-6570 Fax (619) 390-6569 SB PREF CLAIMED
6	\$668,961.00	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 6025 PARK DR WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 281-0188 SB PREF CLAIMED
7	\$697,798.00	VC1900005029	BC RENTALS, LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 13261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD GARDEN GROVE CA 92843	CSLB# 877686 Phone (951) 907-5163 CC PREF CLAIMED
8	\$788,900.00	VC0000006260	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE CA 92867	CSLB# 00676837 Phone (714) 769-7025 CC PREF CLAIMED
9	\$942,180.00	VC0000017387	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550	CSLB# 00833032 Phone (925) 245-1300 CC PREF CLAIMED
10	\$1,041,450.00	VC2200003249	MONTANO PIPELINE, INC. 231 FOURTH AVE CHULA VISTA CA 91910	CSLB# 829293 Phone (619) 838-6848 SB PREF CLAIMED
11	\$1,097,085.00	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS, 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (949) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/15/2025

Contract Number: 11-2N2244

Page 3

04/16/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
12	\$1,097,375.00	VC2200003584	M A STEINER CONSTRUCTION INC 8854 GREENBACK LANE, SUITE 1 SACRAMENTO CA 95662	CSLB# 556838 Phone (916) 802-6353	SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GBA ENGINEERING, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	100.0	445.00	44,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,900.00	8,900.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	145,000.00	145,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	100.0	45.00	4,500.00
0006	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.0	4,200.00	16,800.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
0009	038275	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC	HR	20.0	50.00	1,000.00
0010	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	11,500.0	0.76	8,740.00
0011	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	157.0	175.00	27,475.00
0012	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,850.0	15.00	27,750.00
0013	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	60.0	19.00	1,140.00
0014	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	574.0	445.00	255,430.00
0015	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	38,000.00	38,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$585,835.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	25.00	2,500.00	375.00	37,500.00	755.00	75,500.00	700.00	70,000.00
0003	16,000.00	16,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	170,000.00	170,000.00	147,500.00	147,500.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
0005	250.00	25,000.00	375.00	37,500.00	500.00	50,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
0006	3,600.00	14,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
0007	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0009	150.00	3,000.00	650.00	13,000.00	250.00	5,000.00	230.00	4,600.00
0010	0.25	2,875.00	1.25	14,375.00	0.45	5,175.00	1.00	11,500.00
0011	25.00	3,925.00	175.00	27,475.00	50.00	7,850.00	250.00	39,250.00
0012	15.00	27,750.00	12.00	22,200.00	13.50	24,975.00	13.46	24,901.00
0013	20.00	1,200.00	12.50	750.00	18.00	1,080.00	18.93	1,135.80
0014	500.00	287,000.00	450.00	258,300.00	495.00	284,130.00	450.00	258,300.00
0015	55,000.00	55,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$638,650.00		\$649,850.00		\$654,410.00		\$665,686.80

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight		Ninth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
0002	1,350.00	135,000.00	1,300.00	130,000.00	1,800.00	180,000.00	500.00	50,000.00
0003	22,800.00	22,800.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
0004	79,000.00	79,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	195,000.00	195,000.00	184,000.00	184,000.00
0005	250.00	25,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	700.00	70,000.00
0006	1,875.00	7,500.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00
0007	1,250.00	1,250.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0008	6,250.00	6,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
0009	318.00	6,360.00	300.00	6,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
0010	2.00	23,000.00	0.55	6,325.00	0.60	6,900.00	1.00	11,500.00
0011	181.00	28,417.00	127.00	19,939.00	60.00	9,420.00	400.00	62,800.00
0012	17.00	31,450.00	14.00	25,900.00	18.00	33,300.00	14.00	25,900.00
0013	18.00	1,080.00	18.00	1,080.00	23.00	1,380.00	18.00	1,080.00
0014	346.00	198,604.00	321.00	184,254.00	350.00	200,900.00	600.00	344,400.00
0015	102,000.00	102,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	94,000.00	94,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$668,961.00		\$697,798.00		\$788,900.00		\$942,180.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Tenth		Eleventh		Twelfth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	1,000.00	100,000.00	2,200.00	220,000.00	1,900.00	190,000.00
0003	17,000.00	17,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
0004	230,000.00	230,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	313,000.00	313,000.00
0005	250.00	25,000.00	1,650.00	165,000.00	450.00	45,000.00
0006	3,500.00	14,000.00	22,000.00	88,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00
0007	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
0008	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	880.00	880.00
0009	400.00	8,000.00	330.00	6,600.00	265.00	5,300.00
0010	1.50	17,250.00	5.50	63,250.00	0.30	3,450.00
0011	200.00	31,400.00	220.00	34,540.00	395.00	62,015.00
0012	17.00	31,450.00	16.50	30,525.00	42.00	77,700.00
0013	75.00	4,500.00	22.00	1,320.00	54.00	3,240.00
0014	775.00	444,850.00	275.00	157,850.00	335.00	192,290.00
0015	100,000.00	100,000.00	104,500.00	104,500.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,041,450.00		\$1,097,085.00		\$1,097,375.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 3,4 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 10 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 11 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 14 (100%)

11-2N2244
11-SD-79-L0.6/52.9
4/15/2025

PAGE S2
4/16/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 4 (29%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	12 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (50%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - (PARTIAL)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900005029	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 7 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 8 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 9 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	JOBSITE MANAGEMENT
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	WPCP
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	MANAGE SOLID WASTE
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	PCMS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002918	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 05 (86.4%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 06 (69.5%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 12 (90.63%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 13 (91.67%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	OPERATE STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	PROVIDE PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUM SIGN (0.063-UNF)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUM SIGN (0.080-UNF)

11-2N2244
11-SD-79-L0.6/52.9
4/15/2025

PAGE S6
4/16/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003249	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 8 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL INC SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 9 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003953	DRAKE TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES ANAHEIM CA	1065819	ITEM 12 (100%)
	DRAKE TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES ANAHEIM CA	1065819	ITEM 13 (100%)
	DRAKE TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES ANAHEIM CA	1065819	ITEM 14 (9.4%)
	DRAKE TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES ANAHEIM CA	1065819	FURNISH WOOD POSTS

11-2N2244
11-SD-79-L0.6/52.9
4/15/2025

PAGE S8
4/16/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000994	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. (DBVE CERTIFIED) CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 0004 (22.5%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. (DBVE CERTIFIED) CORONA CA	780910	TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (25%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 11 (50%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 14 (70%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	PARTIAL SIGN REMOVE
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	PARTIAL SIGN INSTALL